Telephone N‘’(237) 675 32 21 75 as soon as this notice is published.

10. Acquisition of Tender File:
The file may be obtained from the technical service of the Fonfuka Council, Telephone N°(237) 675
32 21 75 as soon as this notice is published against payment receipt of a Non-Rcfundable sum of
44,000 FCFA (Forty-Four Thousand Francs), payable at the Fonfuka Council Municipal Treasury,
representing the cost of purchasing the tender file.

11. Submission of Bids:

Each offer drafted in English or French in 07 (Seven) copies including 01 (One) original and 06 (Six)
copies should reach the Fonfuka Council premises at Fonfuka not later than?

[...]

construction with two (02) years’ experience or Civil/Rural Technician with three (03) Yes / No

years of experience. Proof with duly signed CVs.
- Financial situation; Turnover, Financial capacity, Access to credits or other financial Yes / No

to the tune of 23,000,000 FCFA (Twenty Three Million Francs);

Planning of works; Deadline of execution. Proof with GANTT and PERT planning
sources

Yes/No

Yes/NoPresentation of offer; packaging, binding, clear copies etc.
NB: The non-compliance with any three (03) criteria out of the Seven (07) above shall cause the

[...]

Les travaux sont combines en un seal Lot;

5. Cout previsionnel
Le cout previsionnel de foperation a Tissue des etuces prealables est de

Montant

(FCFA) TTC
En motDescriptionLOT

CONSTRUCTION D’UN BLOC ECOLE
MATERNELLE DE DEUX (02) SALLES DE
CLASSE A G.N.S SONGKA

Vingt Trois Millions d^
Francs

Un 23,000,000
seul

school block of two(02) classrooms at G.N.SConstruction of a Nursery

POUR CONSTRUCTION D’UN BLOC ECOLE MATERNELLE DE DEUX (02) SALLES DE

CLASSE A G.N.S SONGKA

« A n’ouvrir qu’en seance de depouillement»

NB ! La quatrieme enveloppe ne doit porter aucune marque d’identification du soumissionnaire

[...]

Attestation of bank account of the bidder, issued by a first rate-bank approved by the
Ministry in charge of Finance or by a foreign bank the first order not more than three
months.

A.2

A.3

I

A.4

Purchase receipt of tender file issued by Fonfuka Municipal treasuryA.5

A Bid Bond of 540,000FCFA (Five Hundred and Forty Thousand Francs) or certified
cheque or bank cheque issued by a first rate-bank approved by the Ministry in charge of
Finance in conformity with COBAC conditions.

A.6

An attestation of non-exclusion from Public Contracts issued by the Public contract
Regulatory Board (ARMP)

[...]

Attestation of bank account of the bidder, issued by a first rate-bank approved
by the Ministry in charge of Finance or by a foreign bank the first order not
more than three months.

A.4

Purchase receipt of tender file issued by Fonfuka Municipal treasuryA.5

A Bid Bond of 540,000FCFA (Five Hundred and Forty Thousand Francs)
or certified cheque or bank cheque issued by a first rate-bank approved by the
Ministry in charge of Finance in conformity with COBAC conditions.

A.6

An attestation of non-exclusion from Public Contracts issued by the Public
contract Regulatory Board (ARMP)